No. I DQ’LJ' Bond

The State of Texas Vs. MELISSA CANTU Court: 27th Judicial District

COUNT ONE: UNLAWFUL INTERCEPTION, USE OR DISCLOSURE OF WIRE, ORAL, OR
ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS
16.02 PC F2

COUNT TWO: UNLAWFUL INTERCEPTION, USE OR DISCLOSURE OF WIRE, ORAL, OR
ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS
16.02 PC F2

IN THE NAME AND BY AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

THE GRAND JURY, for the County of Lampasas, State of Texas, duly selected, impaneled,
swom, charged, and organized as such at the July Term A.D. 2023 of the 27th Judicial District Court
for said County, upon their ocaths present in and to said Court at said term that MELISSA CANTU
hereinafter styled Defendant, on or about the 2370 day of September, A.D. 2023, and before the
presentment of this indictment, in the County and State aforesaid,

COUNT ONE: UNLAWFUL INTERCEPTION, USE OR DISCLOSURE OF WIRE, ORAL, OR
ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS
16.02 PC F2

did then and there intentionally intercept or endeavor to intercept an oral communication, namely
conversations of Sharon Watson and Stephanie Sweet, by recording said conversations with the
securty and surveillance system of the Lometa City Offices,

COUNT TWO: UNLAWFUL INTERCEPTION, USE OR DISCLOSURE OF WIRE, ORAL, OR
ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS
16.02 PC F2

And it is further presented in and to said Court that the said MELISSA CANTU, in the County of
Lampasas and State aforesaid, on or about September 25, 2023, did intentionally disclose or
endeavor to disclose to Stephen Hicks, Bob Butler, Jaelynn Downey, Alex Witherspoon, and Ronnie
Cartwright the contents of an oral communication, conversations of Sharon Watson and Stephanie
Sweet, and the defendant knew or had reason to know that the information was obtained through the
interception of an oral communication in violation of Section 16.02(b) of the Texas Penal Code,

against the peace and dignity of the State.
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